

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 533/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2025
in CRWP No. 518/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

RAMAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8526/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurfateh Singh Khosa, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Vaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner(s) to seek
instructions as to whether petitioner no.1 is willing to
reconcile his differences with respondent no.1/wife so
that they could cohabit together.

List on 13.01.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)